)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 02:06:11 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 4506 General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-340, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an agreement to exclude a person
from automobile liability insurance coverage, so as to require a letter certifying that the driver's license of the person excluded
has been delivered to the Department of Highways and Public Transportation instead of requiring an affidavit.

01/30/90
01/30/90
03/07/90
03/21/90
03/28/90
03/29/90
03/29/90

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-14
Read second time HJ-43

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-214

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1

Page 1 of 1



