## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 02:06:11 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## H 4506 General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-340, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an agreement to exclude a person from automobile liability insurance coverage, so as to require a letter certifying that the driver's license of the person excluded has been delivered to the Department of Highways and Public Transportation instead of requiring an affidavit.

01/30/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
01/30/90	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-13
03/07/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-14
03/21/90	House	Read second time HJ-43
03/28/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-214
03/29/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/29/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1